THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number 18-144-A2

SAP Number

PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND FACILITIES DIVISION

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number

Darlynn Wissert 909-387-5000

Contractor Contractor Representative Telephone Number Contract Term Original Contract Amount Amendment Amount Total Contract Amount Cost Center Tetra Tech, Inc. Benjamin Weink 909-381-5120 April 1, 2023 – March 31, 2028 \$6,381,741.39 \$5,954,433.60 \$12,336,174.99 WBSE 10.10.0556

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2

San Bernardino County (County) and Tetra Tech, Inc. (Contractor) hereby agree to amend Contract No. 18-144 as follows:

ARTICLE 1. THE PROJECT, Section 1.2 Total Contract Amount is amended to read:

The total Contract amount as determined by the County shall not exceed \$12,336,174.99, for the term of this Contract, subject to any amendments.

ARTICLE 4. COMPENSATION, Section 4.1 is amended to read:

The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed \$12,336,174.99. The Deputy Director is authorized to move funds between the tasks identified in the Contract, but the total payments under this Contract shall notw exceed \$12,336,174.99. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem. Compensation payments shall be per Attachments B-1 through B-6, Rate Schedule, for the term of this Contract.

ARTICLE 13. NOTICES, is amended to read:

All written notices provided for in this Contract or which either party desires to give to the other shall be deemed fully given, when made in writing and either served personally, or by facsimile, or deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to the other party as follows:

San Bernardino County Project Management & Facilities Department 385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 3rd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415 Tetra Tech, Inc. 301 Vanderbilt Way, Suite 450 San Bernardino, CA 92408

Notice shall be deemed communicated two (2) County working days from the time of mailing if mailed as provided in this paragraph

Attachment A, Contractor Scope of Work is deleted and replaced in its entirety with the revised ATTACHMENT A, SCOPE OF SERVICES CONTRACT FOR TETRA TECH, INC. FOR GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION PROJECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY		Tetra Tech, Inc. (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)	
		Dawn Rowe, Ch	nair, Board of Supervisors
Dated:		Name	
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS		(Print or type name of p	person signing contract)
DOCUMENT H	AS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE		
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD		Title	
	Lynna Monell Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the San Bernardino County	(Print or	Туре)
Ву		Dated:	
-	Deputy		
		Address	

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Reviewed/Approved by Department

►

County Counsel

Date _____

Date

Date _____